
Feb 10, 2007 
USA XC Boulder. CO 
Results - Masters Women 
 

 

Place  Bib Name                     Affiliation                                   Hometown              Age    Time 

 

Women 40-44 

    1  355 Patty Murray             Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO             41   29:54 

    2  462 Michelle Simonaitis      Wasatch Athletics                             Draper UT              40   30:32 

    3  577 Tanya Poel               Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Boulder CO             43   31:19 

    4  173 Lisa Goldsmith           Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Nederland CO           42   31:57 

    5  367 Susan Nuzum              Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Boulder CO             40   31:59 

    6  181 Noelle Green             Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Erie CO                42   32:21 

    7  581 Rosalva Bonilla                                                        Big Bear City CA       44   32:23 

    8  575 Christine Reaser         Dirigo R. C.                                  Dayton ME              41   32:27 

    9  162 Sheila Geere             Foot of the Rockies                           Colorado Springs CO    43   32:36 

   10   11 Lesia Atkinson                                                         Boulder CO             40   32:54 

   11  350 Bronwyn Morrissey        Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Superior CO            40   32:54 

   12  141 Katie Fether             Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             40   33:01 

   13  260 Kirsten Kindt            Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Boulder CO             41   33:14 

   14  578 Eileen Herbst            Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Boulder CO             40   33:40 

   15  423 Janet Rooney             Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Louisville CO          43   34:07 

   16  131 Maria Eisemann           Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO        44   34:15 

   17  242 Kristi Jordan            Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Niwot CO               43   34:30 

   18   93 Sandra Cranny            Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO            41   34:44 

   19  250 Heidi Keller Miler                                                     Chaska MN              42   34:49 

   20  553 Sheri Wright             Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Superior CO            43   34:51 

   21   40 Maureen Boyle Schwartz   Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO             40   35:04 

   22  291 Lisa Lessing             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             44   35:18 

   23  594 Deborah Conley           Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Denver CO              41   36:09 

   24  351 Mary Mosier              Running Republic of Boulder                   Lafayette CO           42   36:29 

   25  348 Lorie Moreno-Roch        Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Lafayette CO           42   37:24 

   26  414 Tonya Riggs              Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             43   39:00 

   27  190 Christine Hackman                                                      Boulder CO             43   39:14 

   28  590 Dawn Brandt                                                            Boulder CO             41   39:39 

   29  522 Susie Wasson                                                           Arvada CO              41   40:21 

 

Women 45-49 

    1  167 Mercedes Gil             Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO        45   32:28 

    2  194 Ellen Hart-Pena          Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Denver CO              48   33:36 

    3  118 Catriona Dowling         Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Boulder CO             48   34:00 

    4  570 Terri Cassel             Athena Track                                  Tulsa OK               45   34:14 

    5  200 Janet Healy              Running Republic of Boulder                   Superior CO            45   34:27 

    6  595 Kelly Kruell             Club Northwest                                Portland OR            47   34:53 

    7  576 Katie Hegg               Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Boulder CO             45   35:07 

    8  368 Lynn O'Donnell           Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO            47   37:56 

    9  188 Diane Groff              Ric Rojas Running                             Longmont CO            49   39:38 

   10  513 Lynn Vocelka                                                           Lagrange Park IL       49   40:58 

 

Women 50-54 

    1   60 Martha Buttner           Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             50   33:54 

    2  444 Susan Schulte            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             51   37:56 

    3   57 Sue Butcher              Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO             53   39:34 

    4  180 Lorraine Green           Boulder Road Runners                          Lafayette CO           54   48:36 

 

Women 55-59 

    1  313 Kathryn Martin           Northport Running Club                        Northport NY           55   32:16 



    2  220 Janet Hughes             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             56   37:36 

    3  502 Patricia Tolleson        Boulder Road Runners                          Westminster CO         58   45:53 

 

Women 60-64 

    1  486 Marilyn Stapleton        Foot of the Rockies                           Greeley CO             60   36:54 

    2  226 C. Gail Hunter Carlson   Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO            62   41:24 

    3  174 Anita Gonzales           Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             62   42:18 

    4  346 Judith Moir              Boulder Road Runners                          Nederland CO           64   43:52 

    5  244 Elisabeth Kandel         Boulder Road Runners - B                      Lafayette CO           64   44:56 

    6  288 Joyce Lemire             Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             63 1:01:57 

 

Women 65-69 

    1  508 Betty Valent             Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             66   46:42 

    2  477 Judith Smythe            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             69   47:41 

    3   10 Tommie Atanasoff         Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO             65   51:03 

 

Women 70-74 

    1   65 Lois Calhoun             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             71   48:02 

    2  108 Vici Dehaan              Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             71   52:09 

    3  229 Pat Irwin                Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             74 1:10:41 

 

Women 75-79 

    (no finishers) 

 

Women 80-84 

    1  472 Nancy Smalley            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO             80 1:09:41 

 

 

TEAM SCORES 

 

Women 40+ 

 

  1     14  Asics/Boulder Running Company 

         ================================================== 

         2         Tanya Poel                43   31:19 

         4         Susan Nuzum               40   31:59 

         8         Bronwyn Morrissey         40   32:54 

       (12)        Eileen Herbst             40   33:40 

       (21)        Katie Hegg                45   35:07 

 

  2     21 Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.-A 

         ================================================== 

         3         Lisa Goldsmith            42   31:57 

         5         Noelle Green              42   32:21 

        13         Catriona Dowling          48   34:00 

       (14)        Janet Rooney              43   34:07 

       (17)        Kristi Jordan             43   34:30 

 

  3     28 Foot of the Rockies 

        ================================================== 

         6         Mercedes Gil              45   32:28 

         7         Sheila Geere              43   32:36 

        15         Maria Eisemann            44   34:15 

 

  4     40 Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.-B 

        ================================================== 

        10         Kirsten Kindt             41   33:14 

        11         Ellen Hart-Pena           48   33:36 

        19         Sheri Wright              43   34:51 



       (23)        Deborah Conley            41   36:09 

       (25)        Lorie Moreno-Roch         42   37:24 

 

  5     45 Running Republic of Boulder 

        ================================================== 

         9         Katie Fether              40   33:01 

        16         Janet Healy               45   34:27 

        20         Maureen Boyle Schwartz    40   35:04 

       (24)        Mary Mosier               42   36:29 

 

  6     58 Ric Rojas Running 

        ================================================== 

         1         Patty Murray              41   29:54 

        28         Sue Butcher               53   39:34 

        29         Diane Groff               49   39:38 

 

  7     66 Boulder Road Runners 

        ================================================== 

        18         Sandra Cranny             41   34:44 

        22         Lisa Lessing              44   35:18 

        26         Lynn O'Donnell            47   37:56 

       (27)        Tonya Riggs               43   39:00 

 

 

Women 50+ 

 

  1      6 Boulder Road Runners 

         ================================================== 

         1          Martha Buttner            50   33:54 

         2         Janet Hughes              56   37:36 

         3         Susan Schulte             51   37:56 

        (4)        Patricia Tolleson         58   45:53 

        (5)        Lorraine Green            54   48:36 

 

 

Women 60+ 

 

  1      6 Boulder Road Runners 

         ================================================== 

         1         C. Gail Hunter Carlson    62   41:24 

         2         Anita Gonzales            62   42:18 

         3         Judith Moir               64   43:52 

        (6)        Judith Smythe             69   47:41 

 

  2     16 Boulder Road Runners - B 

         ================================================== 

         4         Elisabeth Kandel          64   44:56 

         5         Betty Valent              66   46:42 

         7         Tommie Atanasoff          65   51:03 

        (8)        Joyce Lemire              63 1:01:57 

 

 

Women 70+ 

 

  1      6 Boulder Road Runners 

         ================================================== 

         1         Lois Calhoun              71   48:02 

         2         Vici Dehaan               71   52:09 

         3         Nancy Smalley             80 1:09:41 



        (4)        Pat Irwin                 74 1:10:41 

 

Age-Graded Results - Masters Women 

Results: Place finish | Age-graded | Splits 

Place  Bib Name                     Affiliation                                   Hometown            Age O'all    Time    Pct% 

    1  313 Kathryn Martin           Northport Running Club                        Northport NY         55     6   32:16  91.04% 

    2  486 Marilyn Stapleton        Foot of the Rockies                           Greeley CO           60    34   36:54  85.25% 

    3  355 Patty Murray             Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO           41     1   29:54  84.06% 

    4  462 Michelle Simonaitis      Wasatch Athletics                             Draper UT            40     2   30:32  81.71% 

    5  577 Tanya Poel               Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Boulder CO           43     3   31:19  81.51% 

    6   60 Martha Buttner           Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           50    18   33:54  81.22% 

    7  167 Mercedes Gil             Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO      45    10   32:28  80.07% 

    8  194 Ellen Hart-Pena          Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Denver CO            48    16   33:36  79.98% 

    9  581 Rosalva Bonilla                                                        Big Bear City CA     44     8   32:23  79.52% 

   10  173 Lisa Goldsmith           Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Nederland CO         42     4   31:57  79.23% 

   11  220 Janet Hughes             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           56    36   37:36  79.15% 

   12  118 Catriona Dowling         Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Boulder CO           48    19   34:00  79.02% 

   13  162 Sheila Geere             Foot of the Rockies                           Colorado Springs CO  43    11   32:36  78.28% 

   14  181 Noelle Green             Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Erie CO              42     7   32:21  78.25% 

   15  226 C. Gail Hunter Carlson   Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO          62    46   41:24  78.22% 

   16  367 Susan Nuzum              Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Boulder CO           40     5   31:59  78.01% 

   17   65 Lois Calhoun             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           71    53   48:02  77.64% 

   18  575 Christine Reaser         Dirigo R. C.                                  Dayton ME            41     9   32:27  77.43% 

   19  174 Anita Gonzales           Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           62    47   42:18  76.55% 

   20  595 Kelly Kruell             Club Northwest                                Portland OR          47    28   34:53  76.11% 

   21  346 Judith Moir              Boulder Road Runners                          Nederland CO         64    48   43:52  76.05% 

   22  570 Terri Cassel             Athena Track                                  Tulsa OK             45    21   34:14  75.94% 

   23   11 Lesia Atkinson                                                         Boulder CO           40    12   32:54  75.86% 

   24  350 Bronwyn Morrissey        Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Superior CO          40    13   32:54  75.84% 

   25  477 Judith Smythe            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           69    52   47:41  75.66% 

   26  260 Kirsten Kindt            Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Boulder CO           41    15   33:14  75.61% 

   27  141 Katie Fether             Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           40    14   33:01  75.58% 

   28  200 Janet Healy              Running Republic of Boulder                   Superior CO          45    23   34:27  75.45% 

   29  131 Maria Eisemann           Foot of the Rockies                           Fort Collins CO      44    22   34:15  75.20% 

   30  423 Janet Rooney             Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Louisville CO        43    20   34:07  74.82% 

   31  244 Elisabeth Kandel         Boulder Road Runners - B                      Lafayette CO         64    49   44:56  74.23% 

   32  578 Eileen Herbst            Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Boulder CO           40    17   33:40  74.12% 

   33  576 Katie Hegg               Asics/Boulder Running Company                 Boulder CO           45    30   35:07  74.03% 

   34  242 Kristi Jordan            Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Niwot CO             43    24   34:30  73.99% 

   35  508 Betty Valent             Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           66    51   46:42  73.65% 

   36  444 Susan Schulte            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           51    37   37:56  73.51% 

   37  553 Sheri Wright             Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Superior CO          43    27   34:51  73.25% 

   38  291 Lisa Lessing             Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           44    31   35:18  72.95% 

   39  250 Heidi Keller Miler                                                     Chaska MN            42    26   34:49  72.72% 

   40   93 Sandra Cranny            Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO          41    25   34:44  72.33% 

   41   57 Sue Butcher              Ric Rojas Running                             Boulder CO           53    41   39:34  72.30% 

   42  108 Vici Dehaan              Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           71    56   52:09  71.52% 

   43   40 Maureen Boyle Schwartz   Running Republic of Boulder                   Boulder CO           40    29   35:04  71.18% 

   44  368 Lynn O'Donnell           Boulder Road Runners                          Longmont CO          47    38   37:56  69.99% 

   45  594 Deborah Conley           Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Denver CO            41    32   36:09  69.50% 

   46  351 Mary Mosier              Running Republic of Boulder                   Lafayette CO         42    33   36:29  69.41% 

   47  188 Diane Groff              Ric Rojas Running                             Longmont CO          49    42   39:38  68.63% 

   48  348 Lorie Moreno-Roch        Fleet Feet Boulder:  Real Women.  Real Fast.  Lafayette CO         42    35   37:24  67.71% 

   49  502 Patricia Tolleson        Boulder Road Runners                          Westminster CO       58    50   45:53  66.67% 

http://www.usatf.org/events/2007/USAXCChampionships/results/mw.asp
http://www.usatf.org/events/2007/USAXCChampionships/results/mw_splits.asp


   50  513 Lynn Vocelka                                                           Lagrange Park IL     49    45   40:58  66.39% 

   51   10 Tommie Atanasoff         Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           65    55   51:03  66.34% 

   52  414 Tonya Riggs              Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           43    39   39:00  65.46% 

   53  190 Christine Hackman                                                      Boulder CO           43    40   39:14  65.05% 

   54  590 Dawn Brandt                                                            Boulder CO           41    43   39:39  63.36% 

   55  472 Nancy Smalley            Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           80    58 1:09:41  63.19% 

   56  522 Susie Wasson                                                           Arvada CO            41    44   40:21  62.28% 

   57  180 Lorraine Green           Boulder Road Runners                          Lafayette CO         54    54   48:36  59.64% 

   58  229 Pat Irwin                Boulder Road Runners                          Boulder CO           74    59 1:10:41  55.58% 

   59  288 Joyce Lemire             Boulder Road Runners - B                      Boulder CO           63    57 1:01:57  53.04% 

 

 

Results - Masters Women 

Results: Place finish | Age-graded | Splits 

Name 1 km 2 km 3 km 4 km 5 km 6 km 7 km 8 km 

Patty Murray 3:34 3:46 3:47 3:47 3:45 3:47 3:45 3:46 

  
7:20 11:06 14:52 18:37 22:23 26:08 29:54 

Michelle Simonaitis 3:34 3:47 3:49 3:51 3:50 3:56 3:54 3:55 

  
7:21 11:10 15:00 18:49 22:44 26:38 30:32 

Tanya Poel 3:50 3:55 3:59 3:57 3:54 3:56 3:55 3:57 

  
7:44 11:42 15:39 19:32 23:28 27:22 31:19 

Lisa Goldsmith 3:51 4:01 4:00 4:00 4:00 4:04 4:03 4:01 

  
7:52 11:51 15:51 19:50 23:54 27:56 31:57 

Susan Nuzum 3:48 3:58 3:58 3:58 3:59 4:06 4:06 4:10 

  
7:45 11:43 15:40 19:38 23:44 27:50 31:59 

Kathryn Martin 3:51 4:03 3:59 
  

4:10 4:04 
 

  
7:54 11:53 

    
32:16 

Noelle Green 3:48 4:04 4:02 4:05 4:03 4:12 4:07 4:03 

  
7:51 11:53 15:58 20:00 24:12 28:18 32:21 

Rosalva Bonilla 3:51 4:01 4:01 4:05 4:02 4:10 4:08 4:10 

  
7:51 11:52 15:56 19:57 24:06 28:14 32:23 

Christine Reaser 3:47 4:02 4:02 4:09 4:04 4:10 4:07 4:08 

  
7:49 11:51 16:00 20:03 24:13 28:20 32:27 

Mercedes Gil 3:47 4:01 4:01 4:04 4:05 4:09 4:11 4:14 

  
7:47 11:48 15:51 19:55 24:04 28:14 32:28 

Sheila Geere 3:55 
    

4:10 4:09 
 

        
32:36 

Lesia Atkinson 3:52 4:02 4:01 4:07 4:11 4:19 4:11 4:14 

  
7:53 11:54 16:00 20:11 24:30 28:40 32:54 

Bronwyn Morrissey 3:56 
  

4:09 4:10 4:14 4:06 
 

        
32:54 

Katie Fether 3:52 4:04 4:05 4:07 4:10 4:17 4:13 4:17 

  
7:55 12:00 16:06 20:15 24:32 28:45 33:01 

http://www.usatf.org/events/2007/USAXCChampionships/results/mw.asp
http://www.usatf.org/events/2007/USAXCChampionships/results/mw_ageGraded.asp


Kirsten Kindt 4:00 4:08 4:10 4:15 4:09 4:14 4:10 4:12 

  
8:07 12:17 16:31 20:40 24:53 29:02 33:14 

Ellen Hart-Pena 
   

4:14 4:06 
   

        
33:36 

Eileen Herbst 3:52 4:05 4:10 4:17 4:18 4:22 4:18 4:22 

  
7:57 12:06 16:23 20:40 25:01 29:19 33:40 

Martha Buttner 3:56 4:11 4:12 4:15 4:16 4:22 4:22 4:25 

  
8:06 12:17 16:31 20:47 25:09 29:30 33:54 

Catriona Dowling 3:55 
  

4:23 
    

        
34:00 

Janet Rooney 4:02 4:12 4:17 4:17 4:16 4:23 4:20 4:23 

  
8:14 12:31 16:47 21:03 25:25 29:44 34:07 

Terri Cassel 3:59 4:11 4:15 4:21 4:19 4:23 4:24 4:26 

  
8:09 12:24 16:45 21:03 25:25 29:49 34:14 

Maria Eisemann 4:09 4:20 4:16 4:20 4:19 4:20 4:18 4:16 

  
8:28 12:44 17:03 21:21 25:41 29:59 34:15 

Janet Healy 4:02 4:17 4:26 4:23 4:19 4:24 4:20 4:20 

  
8:19 12:44 17:06 21:25 25:48 30:08 34:27 

Kristi Jordan 4:00 4:08 4:12 
  

4:28 4:30 
 

  
8:08 12:19 

    
34:30 

Sandra Cranny 4:04 4:20 4:23 4:27 4:20 4:23 4:27 4:25 

  
8:23 12:46 17:12 21:31 25:53 30:20 34:44 

Heidi Keller Miler 3:55 4:09 4:16 4:25 4:28 4:31 4:36 4:33 

  
8:03 12:19 16:43 21:10 25:41 30:17 34:49 

Sheri Wright 4:03 4:21 4:23 4:28 4:23 4:31 4:25 4:21 

  
8:23 12:46 17:13 21:35 26:06 30:30 34:51 

Kelly Kruell 4:07 4:20 4:18 4:26 4:23 4:26 4:28 4:30 

  
8:26 12:44 17:09 21:31 25:57 30:24 34:53 

Maureen Boyle Schwartz 4:04 4:20 4:23 4:26 4:21 4:32 4:29 4:31 

  
8:24 12:46 17:11 21:32 26:04 30:33 35:04 

Katie Hegg 4:00 4:15 4:22 4:28 4:25 4:33 4:31 4:35 

  
8:14 12:36 17:04 21:28 26:01 30:32 35:07 

Lisa Lessing 4:06 4:18 4:22 
  

4:32 4:31 
 

  
8:24 12:46 

    
35:18 

Deborah Conley 4:13 4:33 4:33 4:36 4:33 4:34 4:34 4:37 

  
8:45 13:17 17:53 22:25 26:58 31:32 36:09 

Mary Mosier 4:00 4:19 4:26 4:28 4:41 4:51 4:51 4:55 

  
8:19 12:45 17:12 21:52 26:43 31:34 36:29 

Marilyn Stapleton 4:28 4:42 4:40 4:38 4:38 4:37 4:38 4:37 

  
9:09 13:49 18:27 23:04 27:40 32:17 36:54 

Lorie Moreno-Roch 4:11 4:34 4:39 4:44 4:54 4:42 4:59 4:43 

  
8:45 13:23 18:07 23:00 27:42 32:41 37:24 

Janet Hughes 4:21 4:40 4:42 4:44 4:45 4:49 4:49 4:49 

  
9:00 13:42 18:26 23:11 28:00 32:48 37:36 



Susan Schulte 4:27 4:46 4:43 4:49 4:48 4:49 4:51 4:48 

  
9:13 13:55 18:43 23:30 28:19 33:09 37:56 

Lynn O'Donnell 4:25 4:46 4:44 4:50 4:44 4:52 4:50 4:50 

  
9:10 13:54 18:43 23:26 28:18 33:07 37:56 

Tonya Riggs 4:19 4:39 4:52 4:53 4:59 5:01 5:08 5:12 

  
8:58 13:49 18:42 23:40 28:41 33:48 39:00 

Christine Hackman 4:37 4:49 4:55 4:56 4:55 4:59 5:02 5:05 

  
9:26 14:20 19:15 24:10 29:08 34:10 39:14 

Sue Butcher 4:30 4:50 4:54 4:56 5:03 5:08 5:09 5:08 

  
9:19 14:13 19:08 24:11 29:18 34:27 39:34 

Diane Groff 4:33 5:02 5:03 5:03 5:01 5:00 5:04 4:55 

  
9:34 14:37 19:39 24:40 29:39 34:43 39:38 

Dawn Brandt 4:40 
  

4:59 5:02 5:04 5:05 
 

        
39:39 

Susie Wasson 4:52 5:00 5:05 5:09 5:02 5:02 5:13 5:03 

  
9:51 14:55 20:03 25:04 30:06 35:18 40:21 

Lynn Vocelka 4:48 
       

        
40:58 

C. Gail Hunter Carlson 4:43 5:10 5:08 5:12 5:10 5:23 5:17 5:23 

  
9:53 15:01 20:13 25:22 30:45 36:01 41:24 

Anita Gonzales 4:49 5:15 5:11 5:26 5:19 5:27 5:25 5:29 

  
10:03 15:14 20:40 25:59 31:26 36:50 42:18 

Judith Moir 4:57 5:26 5:29 5:33 5:37 5:39 5:35 5:39 

  
10:23 15:51 21:24 27:00 32:39 38:13 43:52 

Elisabeth Kandel 5:14 5:36 5:42 5:39 5:44 5:42 5:43 5:40 

  
10:50 16:32 22:10 27:54 33:35 39:17 44:56 

Patricia Tolleson 5:22 5:36 5:38 5:46 5:50 5:58 5:50 5:56 

  
10:58 16:35 22:21 28:10 34:08 39:58 45:53 

Betty Valent 5:25 5:37 5:40 5:47 5:53 6:00 6:11 6:13 

  
11:02 16:42 22:28 28:20 34:20 40:30 46:42 

Judith Smythe 5:33 5:53 5:52 6:01 6:01 6:03 6:11 6:10 

  
11:26 17:17 23:18 29:19 35:21 41:31 47:41 

Lois Calhoun 5:48 5:49 5:49 5:53 6:07 6:06 6:16 6:17 

  
11:37 17:26 23:18 29:25 35:30 41:46 48:02 

Lorraine Green 5:38 5:55 5:59 6:10 6:07 6:16 6:14 6:20 

  
11:33 17:31 23:40 29:47 36:03 42:16 48:36 

Tommie Atanasoff 6:04 6:27 6:19 6:26 6:22 6:33 6:25 6:31 

  
12:30 18:48 25:14 31:36 38:08 44:32 51:03 

Vici Dehaan 6:11 6:24 6:18 6:25 6:30 6:41 6:44 6:59 

  
12:34 18:52 25:17 31:46 38:27 45:10 52:09 

Joyce Lemire 7:41 7:49 7:42 7:41 7:52 7:47 7:53 7:36 

  
15:30 23:11 30:51 38:42 46:29 54:21 1:01:57 

Nancy Smalley 8:06 8:30 8:45 8:45 8:53 8:59 8:51 8:55 

  
16:35 25:20 34:05 42:57 51:56 0:46 1:09:41 



Pat Irwin 8:41 8:52 8:51 8:36 8:32 8:44 9:13 9:14 

  
17:33 26:24 35:00 43:31 52:15 1:28 1:10:41 

Priscilla Welch 4:49 5:19 
      

  
10:07 

     
dnf 

 


